\Bpsc

Highland Piping Soc. of Canterbury Inc.

SILVER CHANTER
SOLO PIPING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

October 20-21, 2018

To be held at St. Andrew’s College
Norman’s Road, Christchurch

Judges
Patricia Henderson Scotland
Faye Henderson Scotland
Fiona Manson Melbourne
Tracey Williams Wellington
Marion Horsburgh Christchurch
Rosie Hobbs Christchurch
Liz Drury Christchurch (Sat. Only)
Rowan Manson Christchurch (Sat. Only)

Entries Close 26 September 2018



Grade
Open

B Grade

Under 21

C Grade

D Grade

Novice

AUV A WNBR

12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22

23

Event

Silver Chanter MSR
Clasp MMSSRR
Piobaireachd

2/4 March
Strathspey & Reel
Hornpipe & Jig

Piobaireachd

2/4 March
Strathspey & Reel
Hornpipe & Jig
6/8 March

Piobaireachd
Hornpipe & Jig

Piobaireachd

2/4 March
Strathspey & Reel
Hornpipe & Jig
6/8 March

Former winners excluded
Former winners of Silver Chanter only

South Island Championship
South Island Championship

Canterbury Championship

New Zealand Championship

Canterbury Championship

Piobaireachd (Ground

& 1%t variation)
2/4 March
Strathspey & Reel
6/8 March

2/4 March

Events 1,3,4,5,6
Event 2

Events 7-13
Events 14-23

Canterbury Championship

Conditions of Entry

1st

300
350
350
150
150
150

100
80
80
80
80

100
80

50
40
40
40
40

30

20
20
20

15

2nd
150
200
150
80
80
80

50
40
40
40
40

50
40

30
25
25
25
25

20

15
15
15

12

Three tunes of each time signature to be submitted

Four tunes of each time signature to be submitted

Two tunes of each time signature to be submitted
One tune of each time signature to be submitted

Prizes paid if (1) 5 or more competitors, (2) 7 or more competitors, (3) 10 or more competitors

P&D registration cards must be presented on the day.

3rd
100
100
100
60
60
60

30
30
30
30
30

30
30

20
15
15
15
15

15

10
10
10

10

Conducted under the rules of the Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealand

4th
50

50
40
40
40

20
20
20
20
20

20
20

10
10
10
10
10

10

o)

Entry
20
20
20
15
15
15

12
12
12
12
12

12
12

10
10
10
10
10

The HPSC reserves the right to limit the size of individual events if it deems the number of entrants to be excessive.

Entrants into said event will be determined by the HPSC. Those deemed ineligible for said events will be notified and

refunded any entry fees paid.

A complimentary programme will be available for collection at Registration for each competitor. The order of play will

be uploaded on the HPSC website (www.pipersclub.co.nz) and/or Facebook Page 1 week after the closing date, and e-

mailed to all competitors.

Online Entries Close 26" September 2018

ONLINE ENTRY FORM HERE

Enquiries: compsechpsc@gmail.com


http://www.pipersclub.co.nz/
https://www.facebook.com/PipersClubCanterbury/?ref=br_rs
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfOyVxeI4ibtiFL8Ck6xQZVMlKyrQbju_uj01UbrnTXBgEFFQ/viewform?c=0&w=1&usp=mail_form_link

Awards & Trophies
The Highland Piping Society of Canterbury Silver Chanter — Valued at more than $1000, (previous winners excluded)

The Clasp - Presented by the William Boyle Foundation

The Trevor Young Trophy

The Bruce Hawke Memorial Trophy
Alex Miller Memorial Trophy

Greg Hickman Memorial Challenge Cup
G.T. Henderson Challenge Cup

Wayne Blackmore Memorial Trophy
Seagram’s “100 Pipers” Deluxe Whisky Challenge Cup
R.C. Fraser Challenge Cup

L.R. Forrester Challenge Cup

W. Boyle Challenge Cup

J.A. Patterson Challenge Cup

Shirley Challenge Cup

S. Cheyne Challenge Cup

Alex & Olwen Munro Challenge Cup
P/M J.A. Patterson Memorial Trophy
The Rusbatch Family Trophy

Alister Miller Memorial Trophy

Sir Joseph Ward Challenge Cup

The Aitken Family Trophy

Lyndon Challenge Cup

Trevor Smart Challenge Cup

Stevens Challenge Cup

Troon Family Trophy

J. McVean Memorial Challenge Cup
Taylor Family Trophy

Barry Shaw Trophy

D. Kavanagh Memorial Challenge Cup & Miniature
Judith Moore Trophy

Couper Angus Trophy

For previous winners of the Silver Chanter (incl this
year’s winner)

Runner-Up in the Clasp

Winner Event 2

Open Aggregate (most points Events 2 thru 6)
Highest Placed A grade piper U/23 in A grade events
Winner Event 3

Highest place piper under 25 in Open Piobaireachd
Winner Event 4

Winner Event 5

Winner Event 6

B grade aggregate (most points Events 7,8,9 & 10)
Winner Event 7

Winner Event 8

Winner Event 9

Winner Event 10

Winner Event 11

Winner Event 12

Winner Event 13

C Grade aggregate (most points Events 14 thru 17)
Winner Event 14

Winner Event 15

Winner Event 16

Winner Event 17

Winner Event 18

D Grade aggregate (most points Events 19 thru 22)
Winner Event 19

Winner Event 20

Winner Event 21

Winner Event 22

Winner Event 23

e Certificates to the winners of New Zealand and Canterbury Championships.

Prize Winners must be in competition dress to receive awards at Prize Giving.

Special prizes for events 12 & 13 will be awarded if funding has been gained.

In the event of a tie, Piping & Dancing Association Rule 13 will apply.

*Competitors in Open aggregate can choose points gained in either event 1 or 2 but not both.

Aggregate Trophies and Special Prizes awarded on the basis of 5 for 1%, 3 for 2" and 1 for 3™

13a. Piping Competitions. Where a prize is awarded for most points over a number of events points shall be computed
on the basis of five for each first placing, three for each second and one for each third. In the event of a tie for any
placing the above points shall be shared in the same manner as applies to prize money. If the total points of two or
more competitors shall be equal, the competitor who has gained the highest placing in the Piobaireachd event (if
conducted) shall be awarded the most points prize. If a Piobaireachd event is not conducted for a particular grade,
and the total points of 2 or more competitors shall be equal, then Rule 13 applies. The conditions under which other
special prizes are awarded shall be clearly stated in the schedule.



