

SILVER CHANTER SOLO PIPING CHAMPIONSHIPS

October 20-21, 2018

To be held at St. Andrew's College Norman's Road, Christchurch

Judges

Patricia Henderson	Scotland
Faye Henderson	Scotland
Fiona Manson	Melbourne
Tracey Williams	Wellington
Marion Horsburgh	Christchurch
Rosie Hobbs	Christchurch
Liz Drury	Christchurch (Sat. Only)
Rowan Manson	Christchurch (Sat. Only)

Entries Close 26th September 2018

Grade		Event		1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Entry
Open	1	Silver Chanter MSR	Former winners excluded	300	150	100	50	20
	2	Clasp MMSSRR	Former winners of Silver Chanter only	350	200	100		20
	3	Piobaireachd		350	150	100	50	20
	4	2/4 March	South Island Championship	150	80	60	40	15
	5	Strathspey & Reel	South Island Championship	150	80	60	40	15
	6	Hornpipe & Jig		150	80	60	40	15
B Grade	7	Piobaireachd		100	50	30	20	12
	8	2/4 March	Canterbury Championship	80	40	30	20	12
	9	Strathspey & Reel		80	40	30	20	12
	10	Hornpipe & Jig		80	40	30	20	12
	11	6/8 March		80	40	30	20	12
Under 21	12	Piobaireachd		100	50	30	20	12
	13	Hornpipe & Jig	New Zealand Championship	80	40	30	20	12
C Grade	14	Piobaireachd		50	30	20	10	10
	15	2/4 March	Canterbury Championship	40	25	15	10	10
	16	Strathspey & Reel		40	25	15	10	10
	17	Hornpipe & Jig		40	25	15	10	10
	18	6/8 March		40	25	15	10	10
D Grade	19	Piobaireachd (Ground		30	20	15	10	8
		& 1 st variation)					_	_
	20	2/4 March	Canterbury Championship	20	15	10	8	8
	21	Strathspey & Reel		20	15	10	8	8
	22	6/8 March		20	15	10	8	8
Novice	23	2/4 March		15	12	10	6	6

Conditions of Entry

Conducted under the rules of the Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealand

Events 1,3,4,5,6	Three tunes of each time signature to be submitted
Event 2	Four tunes of each time signature to be submitted
Events 7-13	Two tunes of each time signature to be submitted
Events 14-23	One tune of each time signature to be submitted

Prizes paid if (1) 5 or more competitors, (2) 7 or more competitors, (3) 10 or more competitors

P&D registration cards must be presented on the day.

The HPSC reserves the right to limit the size of individual events if it deems the number of entrants to be excessive. Entrants into said event will be determined by the HPSC. Those deemed ineligible for said events will be notified and refunded any entry fees paid.

A complimentary programme will be available for collection at Registration for each competitor. The order of play will be uploaded on the HPSC website (www.pipersclub.co.nz) and/or Facebook Page 1 week after the closing date, and emailed to all competitors.

Online Entries Close 26th September 2018

ONLINE ENTRY FORM HERE

Enquiries: compsechpsc@gmail.com

Awards & Trophies

The Highland Piping Society of Canterbury Silver Chanter – Valued at more than \$1000, (previous winners excluded)

The Clasp - Presented by the William Boyle Foundation For previous winners of the Silver Chanter (incl this

year's winner)

The Trevor Young Trophy Runner-Up in the Clasp

The Bruce Hawke Memorial Trophy Winner Event 2

Alex Miller Memorial Trophy Open Aggregate (most points Events 2 thru 6)

Greg Hickman Memorial Challenge Cup Highest Placed A grade piper U/23 in A grade events

G.T. Henderson Challenge Cup Winner Event 3

Wayne Blackmore Memorial Trophy Highest place piper under 25 in Open Piobaireachd

Seagram's "100 Pipers" Deluxe Whisky Challenge Cup Winner Event 4
R.C. Fraser Challenge Cup Winner Event 5
L.R. Forrester Challenge Cup Winner Event 6

W. Boyle Challenge Cup B grade aggregate (most points Events 7,8,9 & 10)

J.A. Patterson Challenge Cup

Shirley Challenge Cup

S. Cheyne Challenge Cup

Alex & Olwen Munro Challenge Cup

P/M J.A. Patterson Memorial Trophy

Winner Event 10

Winner Event 11

The Rusbatch Family Trophy

Alister Miller Memorial Trophy

Winner Event 12

Winner Event 13

Sir Joseph Ward Challenge Cup C Grade aggregate (most points Events 14 thru 17)

The Aitken Family Trophy

Lyndon Challenge Cup

Winner Event 15

Trevor Smart Challenge Cup

Winner Event 16

Stevens Challenge Cup

Winner Event 17

Troon Family Trophy

Winner Event 18

J. McVean Memorial Challenge Cup D Grade aggregate (most points Events 19 thru 22)

Taylor Family Trophy

Barry Shaw Trophy

D. Kavanagh Memorial Challenge Cup & Miniature

Judith Moore Trophy

Couper Angus Trophy

Winner Event 22

Winner Event 22

Winner Event 22

- Certificates to the winners of New Zealand and Canterbury Championships.
- Prize Winners must be in competition dress to receive awards at Prize Giving.
- Special prizes for events 12 & 13 will be awarded if funding has been gained.

In the event of a tie, Piping & Dancing Association Rule 13 will apply.

*Competitors in Open aggregate can choose points gained in either event 1 or 2 but not both.

Aggregate Trophies and Special Prizes awarded on the basis of 5 for 1st, 3 for 2nd and 1 for 3rd

13a. Piping Competitions. Where a prize is awarded for most points over a number of events points shall be computed on the basis of five for each first placing, three for each second and one for each third. In the event of a tie for any placing the above points shall be shared in the same manner as applies to prize money. If the total points of two or more competitors shall be equal, the competitor who has gained the highest placing in the Piobaireachd event (if conducted) shall be awarded the most points prize. If a Piobaireachd event is not conducted for a particular grade, and the total points of 2 or more competitors shall be equal, then Rule 13 applies. The conditions under which other special prizes are awarded shall be clearly stated in the schedule.